Surname(s), First Name

Keane, Phillip
Keayne, Robert

Keen, John

Keen, John

Keeny, Agnes, William
Keeny, John

Keeny, John

Keeny, William
Keeny, various

Keeny, various

Keelor, Katherine
Keller, Ralph

Kelley,

Kelley, Dennis

Kelley, Elizabeth
Kelley, Elizabeth, John
Kelley, John

Kellogg, various
Kelsy, Priscilla
Kelyea, Abigail
Kendall, Col.
Kenee, various
Kenellworth,
Kennedy, various
Kenrick, various
Kerwither, Phillip
Kenrick, various
Ketamau

Keyes,

Kibbe, Pomeroy

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

INDEX
KEANE - KNOWLES
Genealogy Notebook #30

Description

Suffolk Court Records

Letter from Robert Keayne to John Winthrop, Jr.

Suffolk Court Records

New London-Lyme Boundary Controversy
Testimony concerning treason

Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Land Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Newspaper Articles

Obituary

Petition of L. L. to be under CT Government
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Butler Genealogical Notes

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Court Oath regarding death of daughter
Medical Account of Exhumation of body
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Witchceraft in Connecticut - Wylly Papers
Newspaper Articles

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Sewall Diary

Suffolk Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

New London County Court Records
Land Records

Newspaper Article (See page 36)

Land Records

Newspaper Article

New York Documents

James Woodbridge Journal

Newspaper Article

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
1

Page

2-3
4-6

9-10
11
12-13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24-26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33-34

35
36
37
38
39



Surname(s), First Name

Kidd, William, Capt.
Kidd, William, Capt.
Killam, John, Phinehas

Killam, various
Kimball,

Kimball, Burton
Kimball, John
Kimball, Moses
Kimball, various
Kimberly,
Kimberly,
Kimberly,
Kinch,

King, Abigail
King, Col.

King, James
King, Nathaniel
King, Thomas

King, various
Kingsly,

Kingman, Edward
Kingman, Thomas
Kingsbury, Ebenezer
Kingsbury, Jacob Col

Kinne,
Kinne, Henry

Description

Winthrop Papers

Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Council at Hartford

Butler Genealogical Notes

Land Records

“QOur Mr. Robin Hood” - Story

“A Near Tragedy” - Story

“Qur Sable Angel” - Story

Obituary — June 9, 2001

Land Records

Court Records

Kimball Genealogy

Military Records

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

Butler Genealogical Notes

Letter from Wait Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop
Suffolk Court Records

Calendar of State Papers

Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Deed of Webuckeham and Nonmonshot to John
Winthrop, Jr.

Newspaper Articles

Newspaper Articles (See page 114)

Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Massachusetts Historical Society Collections
Bibliography

Stiles Itineraries

The Genealogy of Henry and Ann Kinne

Kinney, Liewellyn, Harriet Newspaper Articles

Kinney, various
Kinsman, Henry
Kirby,

Kirby, Francis
Kirby, various
Kircomb, Samuel
Kirk, Col.

Kirk, Col.

Butler Genealogical Notes

Massachusetts Historical Society Collections
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

Letter from Francis Kirby to John Winthrop, Jr.
Butler Genealogical Notes

Court of Assistants

Excerpt from letter to John Winthrop

Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to James Fitch

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
2

Page

40
41
42
43-45
46
47
48
48A
49
50
51-52
53
54-55
56-57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64

65
66
67
67A--D
68
69-71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80



Surname(s), First Name

Kirkham, John
Kirkham, Samuel
Kitchin, Mary
Knapton, Capt.
Kniffin, various
Knight, Julia

Knight, Henry
Knight, Richard
Knight, Sarah Kemble

Knight, William
Knight, various
Knowles, Daniel

Knowles, various
Kingsley -Kniffin

Description

Estate of Edward Lowry

Crimes and Misdemeanors

Suffolk Court Records

Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Sir Edmund Andros
Newspaper Articles (See page 114)
Court Records

R. C. Winthrop Papers

Suffolk Court Records

Dictionary of Literary Biography
The Journal of Madame Knight
Journey of Sarah Knight

Map of Sarah Knight’s Journey
Court Records

Court Testimony

Inventory of Estate

New London County Court Records
Court Records

Letters - Elizabeth Livingston Heirs
Probate Records of Madam Livingston
Estate of Madam Livingston

Misc. Notes

Military Records

Newspaper Articles

Land Records

Newspaper Articles

Newspaper Articles

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
3

Page

81
82
83
84

85
86
87-88
89-90
91-94
95-98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107-108
109
110
111
112
113
114



