## **INDEX**

## **KEANE - KNOWLES**

## Genealogy Notebook #30

Surname(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
Keane, Phillip	Suffolk Court Records	1
Keayne, Robert	Letter from Robert Keayne to John Winthrop, Jr.	2-3
Keen, John	Suffolk Court Records	4-6
Keen, John	New London-Lyme Boundary Controversy	7
Keeny, Agnes, William	Testimony concerning treason	8
Keeny, John	Court Records	9-10
Keeny, John	Butler Genealogical Notes	11
Keeny, William	Land Records	12-13
Keeny, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	14
Keeny, various	Newspaper Articles	15
Keelor, Katherine	Obituary	16
Keller, Ralph	Petition of L. I. to be under CT Government	17
Kelley,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	18
Kelley, Dennis	Butler Genealogical Notes	19
Kelley, Elizabeth	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	20
Kelley, Elizabeth, John	Court Oath regarding death of daughter	21
Kelley, John	Medical Account of Exhumation of body	22
	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	23
	Witchcraft in Connecticut - Wylly Papers	24-26
Kellogg, various	Newspaper Articles	27
Kelsy, Priscilla	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	28
Kelyea, Abigail	Sewall Diary	29
Kendall, Col.	Suffolk Court Records	30
Kenee, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	31
Kenellworth,	New London County Court Records	32
Kennedy, various	Land Records	33-34
Kenrick, various	Newspaper Article (See page 36)	
Kerwither, Phillip	Land Records	35
Kenrick, various	Newspaper Article	36
Ketamau	New York Documents	37
Keyes,	James Woodbridge Journal	38
Kibbe, Pomeroy	Newspaper Article	39

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	<b>Description</b>	<b>Page</b>
Kidd, William, Capt.	Winthrop Papers	40
Kidd, William, Capt.	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Council at Hartford	41
Killam, John, Phinehas	Butler Genealogical Notes	42
Killam, various	Land Records	43-45
Kimball,	"Our Mr. Robin Hood" - Story	46
,	"A Near Tragedy" - Story	47
	"Our Sable Angel" - Story	48
Kimball, Burton	Obituary – June 9, 2001	48A
Kimball, John	Land Records	49
Kimball, Moses	Court Records	50
Kimball, various	Kimball Genealogy	51-52
Kimberly,	Military Records	53
Kimberly,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	54-55
Kimberly,	Butler Genealogical Notes	56-57
Kinch,	Letter from Wait Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop	58
King, Abigail	Suffolk Court Records	59
King, Col.	Calendar of State Papers	60
King, James	Court Records	61
King, Nathaniel	Suffolk Court Records	62
King, Thomas	Deed of Webuckeham and Nonmonshot to John	
3,	Winthrop, Jr.	63
King, various	Newspaper Articles	64
Kingsly,	Newspaper Articles (See page 114)	
Kingman, Edward	Suffolk Court Records	65
Kingman, Thomas	Suffolk Court Records	66
Kingsbury, Ebenezer	<b>Massachusetts Historical Society Collections</b>	67
Kingsbury, Jacob Col	Bibliography	67AD
Kinne,	Stiles Itineraries	68
Kinne, Henry	The Genealogy of Henry and Ann Kinne	69-71
Kinney, Liewellyn, Harriet	Newspaper Articles	<b>72</b>
Kinney, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	73
Kinsman, Henry	<b>Massachusetts Historical Society Collections</b>	<b>74</b>
Kirby,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	75
Kirby, Francis	Letter from Francis Kirby to John Winthrop, Jr.	<b>76</b>
Kirby, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	77
Kircomb, Samuel	Court of Assistants	<b>78</b>
Kirk, Col.	Excerpt from letter to John Winthrop	<b>79</b>
Kirk, Col.	Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to James Fitch	80

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center P. O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	<b>Description</b>	<b>Page</b>
Kirkham, John	Estate of Edward Lowry	81
Kirkham, Samuel	Crimes and Misdemeanors	82
Kitchin, Mary	Suffolk Court Records	83
Knapton, Capt.	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Sir Edmund Andros	84
Kniffin, various	Newspaper Articles (See page 114)	
Knight, Julia	Court Records	85
Knight, Henry	R. C. Winthrop Papers	86
Knight, Richard	Suffolk Court Records	87-88
Knight, Sarah Kemble	Dictionary of Literary Biography	89-90
	The Journal of Madame Knight	91-94
	Journey of Sarah Knight	95-98
	Map of Sarah Knight's Journey	99
	Court Records	100
	Court Testimony	101
	Inventory of Estate	102
	New London County Court Records	103
	Court Records	104
	Letters - Elizabeth Livingston Heirs	105
	Probate Records of Madam Livingston	106
	Estate of Madam Livingston	107-108
	Misc. Notes	109
Knight, William	Military Records	110
Knight, various	Newspaper Articles	111
<b>Knowles, Daniel</b>	Land Records	112
Knowles, various	Newspaper Articles	113
Kingsley - Kniffin	Newspaper Articles	114